= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(4)

2(1)

3 (9)

4 (6)

5 (7)

6 (12)

7 (11)

8 (8)

9 (13)

10 (3)

11 (5)

12

(10)
13 (2)

_I._' 2050-88

P 261131
1/033-57
2185-30
362-560
830-244
| I" 1426-41
%

"~ "0 2690-46

Fr——

' 641/15-0

Iy )

22741-3

= ;
= W T

46314-0

1/66-

87450-1

5335-53

(R6) 14:40 RIPON, 1m
Visit Attheraces.com Handicap (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

ALFRED RICHARDSON 11 cD
ch g Dapper - Vera Richardson

RIVER DAWN (EX5) 7 D
ch g Dawn Approach - Echo River

HILLWALKER 24

b g Foxwedge - Dance A Daydream

MODAKHAR (IRE) 16 D
b g Battle Of Marengo - Lost Highway

TUKHOOM (IRE) 11 D

b g Acclamation - Carioca

SAISONS D'OR (IRE) 16 D

ro g Havana Gold - Deux Saisons

GLOBAL SPIRIT 14D

b g Invincible Spirit - Centime

DONNCHA (IRE) 16 D

br g Captain Marvelous - Seasonal Style

REETH (IRE) 17D

b g Kodiac - Tanouma

VOCATUS (IRE) 20 BF
b g Vocalised - Beyond Intensity

CONFRONTATIONAL (IRE)23D

b g Footstepsinthesand - Chevanah

ROMA BANGKOK 460D
b g Mount Nelson - Magika

FRANKELIO (FR) 23D
b g Frankel - Restiadargent

GARDEN OASIS 13

b g Excelebration - Queen Arabella

69-8b

49 -8t

49-7

49-7

79-7p

59-6

59-6

99-5

49-5b

49-5

69-4p

49 -4t

58-12

58-12bl

Connor Beasley
J Davies

Andrea Atzeni
P F 1 Cole

J P Sullivan
T D Easterby

C Lee
K R Burke

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

Owen Payton (7)
Jedd O'Keeffe

B A Curtis
R G Fell

Harry Russell (7)
Seb Spencer

D Fentiman
T D Easterby

L Morris
M Appleby

J Fanning
J Candlish

Connor Murtagh (3)
M A Barnes

G Lee
Micky Hammond

D Allan
T D Easterby

81

80

80

80

79

79

78

78

78

1

s

71

71



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: A drop back in trip saw FRANKELIO get back on the scoresheet on his return at
Pontefract and he is the one to beat again. River Dawn was third behind him last month and boosted
the form when landing his third all-weather success of the year at Kempton last week. A 5Ib penalty
reduces his chances of reversing form with the selection, though he is clearly in good order and has to
be respected. Recent Haydock scorer Global Spirit is considered for a yard firing in the winners, while
Saisons D'Or and Vocatus are also expected to go well.

Top Tip: FRANKELIO (13)

Watch out for: RIVER DAWN (2)
at =) races

| Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



