

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 14:40 RIPON, 1m

Visit Attheraces.com Handicap (Class 4) (4YO plus)

Visit Attheraces.com Handicap (Class 4) (4YO plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)		2050-88	ALFRED RICHARDSON 11 CD ch g Dapper - Vera Richardson	6 9 - 8b	Connor Beasley J Davies	81
2 (1)		26-1131	RIVER DAWN (EX5) 7 D ch g Dawn Approach - Echo River	4 9 - 8t	Andrea Atzeni P F I Cole	81
3 (9)		1/033-57	HILLWALKER 24 b g Foxwedge - Dance A Daydream	49-7	J P Sullivan T D Easterby	80
4 (6)		2185-30	MODAKHAR (IRE) 16 D b g Battle Of Marengo - Lost Highway	49-7	C Lee K R Burke	80
5 (7)	*	362-560	TUKHOOM (IRE) 11 D b g Acclamation - Carioca	7 9 - 7p	D Tudhope D O'Meara	80
6 (12)	**	830-244	SAISONS D'OR (IRE) 16 D ro g Havana Gold - Deux Saisons	59-6	Owen Payton (7) Jedd O'Keeffe	79
7 (11)		1426-41	GLOBAL SPIRIT 14 D b g Invincible Spirit - Centime	59-6	B A Curtis R G Fell	79
8 (8)		2690-46	DONNCHA (IRE) 16 D br g Captain Marvelous - Seasonal Style	99-5	Harry Russell (7) Seb Spencer	78
9 (13)		641/15-0	REETH (IRE) 17 D b g Kodiac - Tanouma	4 9 - 5b	D Fentiman T D Easterby	78
10 (3)		22741-3	VOCATUS (IRE) 20 BF b g Vocalised - Beyond Intensity	49-5	L Morris M Appleby	78
11 (5)		46314-0	CONFRONTATIONAL (IRE) 23 D b g Footstepsinthesand - Chevanah	6 9 - 4p	J Fanning J Candlish	77
12 (10)	3	1/66-	ROMA BANGKOK 460 D b g Mount Nelson - Magika	4 9 - 4t	Connor Murtagh (3) M A Barnes	77
13 (2)		87450-1	FRANKELIO (FR) 23 D b g Frankel - Restiadargent	58-12	G Lee Micky Hammond	71
14 (14)		5335-53	GARDEN OASIS 13 b g Excelebration - Queen Arabella	5 8 - 12b1	D Allan T D Easterby	71

ATR VERDICT: A drop back in trip saw FRANKELIO get back on the scoresheet on his return at Pontefract and he is the one to beat again. River Dawn was third behind him last month and boosted the form when landing his third all-weather success of the year at Kempton last week. A 5lb penalty reduces his chances of reversing form with the selection, though he is clearly in good order and has to be respected. Recent Haydock scorer Global Spirit is considered for a yard firing in the winners, while Saisons D'Or and Vocatus are also expected to go well.

Top Tip: FRANKELIO (13)

Watch out for: RIVER DAWN (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



